PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chandrakant Bhatia	01/12/2010
David Haas	01/12/2010
Carlos Medina	01/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Videojet Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	1500 Mittel Blvd
City:	Wood Dale
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60191

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0958369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(630)616-2490 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-860-7300

Email: joe.yosick@danaher.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Yosick Address Line 1: 1500 Mittel Blvd. Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Wood Dale, ILLINOIS 60191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D-823
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Yosick

Total Attachments: 3

501062625

source=D-823_assignment#page1.tif

source=D-823_assignment#page2.tif source=D-823_assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We are the joint inventors whose names and residences are listed below:

Chandrakant Bhatia 503 Roosevelt Dr. Libertyville, IL 60048

David Haas 1126 E. Algonquin Rd. Schaumburg, IL 60173

Carlos Medina 14512 Mansion Heights Dr. Harvard, IL 60033

We have jointly made an invention comprising certain new, useful, and nonobvious improvements in PRINTER BRACKET.

Said invention is described and set forth in the patent application presently identified as **PCT/US2009/058369**, which was filed **Sep. 25, 2009**.

Videojet Technologies Inc. (hereinafter: "said assignee"), having a place of business at 1500 Mittel Boulevard, Wood Dale, IL 60191, desires to acquire the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions thereof.

We warrant and represent that we conceived said invention ourselves, that no one other than us is a joint inventor of said invention, and that neither we nor any of us have assigned or agreed to assign any rights in said invention or said application to anyone other than said assignee or a predecessor in interest to said assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, substitutes, and extensions of said application (each of which is included herein as part of "said application"), including but not limited to all our United States and other national rights to said invention and said application and all other applicable treaties or laws in respect to said invention and said application.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or upon

said application unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

We hereby authorize said assignee to apply for patents on said invention in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of said application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties and laws, and we further agree to execute any and all documents that may be required or desired by said assignee in order that said assignee may apply for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in our or its name.

We hereby agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention or said application; to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto; to sign all lawful papers, including but not limited to all divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, reissue, substitute, and extension applications, all rightful oaths or declarations, and documents confirming or substituting for this assignment.

Signed at Wood Dale, IL, County of <u>DuPage</u> Country of <u>USA</u> , this <u>12th</u> day of <u>January</u> 2010,
CRB hatin
COUNTRY OF United States Chandrakant Bhatia
COUNTY OF Diffae
I, Julian Miller, a Notary Public in and for the County and Country aforesaid, do hereby certify that Chandrakant Bhatia_ personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein said forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 12 day of 2010.
(SEAL) My commission expires 1/17/13
OFFICIAL SEAL JULIANN MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/17/13

Signed at Wood Dale D., County of Durace, Country of USA, this 12th day of Jahuan, 2010, David A. Haas
COUNTRY OF United States COUNTY OF Du Page
I,
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 12 day of Jan ,20 10. OFFICIAL SEAL JULIANN MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/17/13 My commission expires 1/17/13
Signed at Wood Dale IL, County of Duraoc, Country of USA, this 1th day of January, 2010, Carlos Medina
COUNTRY OF United States
I,
Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of, 20 10 .
(SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL My commission expires 01/17/13. JULIANN MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/17/13

RECORDED: 01/12/2010